HB0073/283122/1

BY: Delegate Flanagan

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 73, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in line 3, strike "Attorney General" and substitute "<u>State Prosecutor</u>".

On page 2 of the bill, in line 4, strike "Attorney General of"; and in line 5, after "Maryland" insert "<u>State Prosecutor</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

Strike in their entirety the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments (HB0073/385363/1).

On page 3 of the bill, in lines 2 and 3, strike "ATTORNEY GENERAL" and substitute "STATE PROSECUTOR".